Main components The sheathed thermocouple is the basic component nearly
Data Sheet 10/10-3.57-EN
SensyTemp TSMI (MI T)
Sheathed thermocouples
— Outer sheath of heat-resistant and corrosion-resistant steels
— Inner leads embedded to be oxidation-resistant
— Insulation of compact magnesium oxide powder with high
insulation resistance

Sheathed thermocouples 10 /10-3.57 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Sheathed thermocouple TSMI (SensyTemp MI T)
Type
MI T-0 with bare thermocouple wire ends, L1 = 20 mm V10540- 25,80 3 wks.
MI T-1 with insulated flying thermocouple leads, 100 mm long V10541- 42,20 3 wks.
MI T-2 with plug/socket connector V10542- 25,80 3 wks.
MI T-31 with connection head type F, aluminium V10543- 78,30 3 wks.
MI T-51 with connected compensating cable V10545- 85,50 3 wks.
Thermocouple (hot junct. ins. from sheath) Sheath material
1 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) EN 60584 Class 2 2.4816 (INCONEL 600) H G -
2 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) EN 60584 Class 2 2.4816 (INCONEL 600) J G 10,30
1 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) EN 60584 Class 1 2.4816 (INCONEL 600) H H 6,18
2 x Type K (NiCr-Ni) EN 60584 Class 1 2.4816 (INCONEL 600) J H 21,60
Sheath diameter/nominal length (X = extra length, see below)
Ø A = 3 mm N =   290 mm + X A -
Ø A = 3 mm N =   500 mm + X B 2,06
Ø A = 3 mm N = 1000 mm + X C 7,21
Ø A = 3 mm N = 2000 mm + X D 16,50
Ø A = 6 mm N =   290 mm + X J 12,40
Ø A = 6 mm N =   500 mm + X K 21,60
Ø A = 6 mm N = 1000 mm + X L 31,90
Ø A = 6 mm N = 2000 mm + X M 57,70
Adjustable compression fitting
Without fitting 0 -
M 8 x 1 mm 1.4571 (A 316-Ti)  Teflon clamping ring max. 200 °C 10 bar 1) 1 13,40
M 8 x 1 mm 1.4571 (A 316-Ti)  St. steel clamping ring max. 500 °C 40 bar 1) 2 14,40
G¼“ 1.4571 (A 316-Ti)  Teflon clamping ring max. 200 °C 10 bar 1) 5 15,40
G¼“ Galv. Steel (Stahl verz.) Teflon clamping ring max. 200 °C 10 bar 1) 6 9,27
G¼“ 1.4571 (A 316-Ti)  St. steel clamping ring max. 500 °C 40 bar 1) 7 15,40
Cable
Without 0 -
JJ 2 x 0,22 mm2 -  10...+105 °C cl = .... mm 2) A 1,03
SLSLGL 2 x 0,22 mm2 -  60...+200 °C cl = .... mm 2) B 1,03
TGLV 2 x 0,22 mm2 -200...+200 °C cl = .... mm 2) C 2,06
JJ 4 x 0,22 mm2 -  10...+105 °C cl = .... mm 3) F 2,06
SLSLGL 4 x 0,22 mm2 -  60...+200 °C cl = .... mm 3) G 2,06
TGLV 4 x 0,22 mm2 -200...+200 °C cl = .... mm 3) H 5,15
Continued on next page
1) not for MI T-0, M8 x 1 only for Ø A = 3 mm, Other options:
    G¼“ only for Ø A = 6 mm - other sheath diameter, Ø A ≥ 0.5 mm
2) only for MI T-51, single thermocouple - other fixing / other nominal lengths
3) only for MI T-51, double thermocouple - other thermocouples/ hot junction welded in sheath
- other plugs/ other compensating cables
- Tests (see Data Sheet 10/10-3.81 EN)
Cable designs: Extra lengths X:
JJ - individually and common PVC-insulated MI T-0 Ø A = 3 and 6 mm X = 28 mm
SLSLGL - individually and common silicone-sheathed, MI T-1 Ø A = 3 mm X = 17 mm
  external glass-filament braiding MI T-1 Ø A = 6 mm X = 28 mm
TGLV - individually teflon and common sheathed MI T-2 (Le.) Ø A = 3 and 6 mm X = 15 mm
  with glass filament, external braiding MI T-2 (Th.-cpl.) Ø A = 3 and 6 mm X = 28 mm
  of stainless steel wires MI T-31 Ø A = 3 and 6 mm X =   0 mm
MI T-51 Ø A = 3 and 6 mm X = 15 mm
For other technical information on Mineral Insulated
and compensating cables, see Data Sheets
10/10-7.10 EN and 10/10-7.20 EN. Other versions on request
05.04 Page 3 of 4
TSMI (SensyTemp MI T)